.

9/26/23, 11:50 AM

Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230003379653)))



H2300033796534EC5

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of	Corporations
Fax Number	: (850)617-6383

From:

To:

Account Name	:	THE LICENSE COMPANY LUC
Account Number	:	120210000131
Phone	:	(844)484-2466
Fax Number	:	(888)204-8716
	Account Number Phone	Account Number : Phone

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

C PH 12: 50 C PH 12: 50	iil Address: Foreign Limited Liaf Tripsify I	2023 SE	
	Certificate of Status	• 0	
	Certified Copy	0	
	Page Count	01	
	Estimated Charge	<u>\$125.00</u>	29

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Page: 4 of 7

((H230003379553)))



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Attached are the instructions to register a foreign limited fiability company to transact business in Florida. The requirements are as follows:

Pursuant to s. 605,0902, Florida Statutes, the attached application must be completed in its entirety,

The foreign limited liability company must submit certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.

- The name of a limited liability company must be distinguishable on the records of the Florida Department of State. If the name of your fimited liability company is not distinguishable on our records, you must adopt an alternative name to use in the state of Florida.
- The name of a limited liability company in the state of Florida must contain the words "Limited Liability Company." The abbreviation "LLC." or the designation "LLC."

A preliminary search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org. Preliminary name searches and name reservations are no longer available from the Division of Corporations. You are responsible for any name infringement that may result from your name selection.

The fees to register are as follows:

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

Important Information About the Requirement to File an Annual Report

All Foreign Limited Liability Companies must file an Annual Report yearly to maintain "active" status. The first report is due in the year <u>following</u> formation. The report must be filed electronically online between January 1° and May 1°. The fee for the annual report is \$138.75. After May 1° a \$400 late fee is added to the annual report filing fee. "Annual Report Reminder Notices" are sent to the e-mail address you provide us when you submit this document for filing. To file any time after January 1°, go to our website at <u>www.sunbi2.org</u>. There is no provision to waive the late fee. Be sure to file before May 1°.

A letter of acknowledgment will be issued free of charge upon registration. Please submit one check made payable to the Florida Department of State for the total amount of the filing fee and any optional certificate or copy.

A COVER letter should be submitted along with the application, certificate, and check. The mailing address and courier address are noted below.

Any further inquiries concerning this matter should be directed to the Registration Section by calling (850) 245-6051.

MailingAddress: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 <u>StreetAddress:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

CR2E027 (1/19)

r((H23000337965.3 ii))

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Tripsify LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida,

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

The License Comp	Dany LLC			
The License Comr				
The License Comp	The License Company LLC			
Firm/Company 55 E Granada Blvd Unit 1415				
	Address			
Ormond Beach, Fl	_ 32175			
Cie	State and Zip Code			
info@thelicensecor	npany.con	ו		
E-mail address: (to be u	ised for future annual a	eport notification)		
ner information concerning this matter, please call:				
The License Company LL	.C844	484-2466		
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number		
MailingAddress:	StreetAddress;			
Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Sec Division of Co			
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of T			
Tallahassee, FL 32314		e Street, Suite 810		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:				

Please make check for the following anional. Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

(i1230003379653)))

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (0509), FLORIDA STATUTES THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREGN-LIMITED FLABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSFCT BUSINESS INTHE STATE OF FLORIDA

1. Tripsify LLC

(Name of Foreign Familes) Fability Company, must include (Familed Fability Company, "T. F. C. Tor, F. C. F.

(B name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NDF</u> acceptable)

Name:	Northwest Registered Agent LLC		2023 \$	
Office Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300		 SEP 26]
	St. Petersburg	, Florida	PM	ار ان
	(City)	(Ap code)		-

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability compluty at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

on alove-

(Registered agent's signature)

ف

i((H230003379653)))

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacit	<u>Yi</u> <u>Name and Addressi</u>
DManager	Name: SERGEY RUSSU	∏ Manager	Nanie:
Member	Address:	T Member	Address:
□Authorized	Las Vegas, NV 89107	☐ Authorized	
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	_ Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	<u> </u>	Name:
DMember	Address:	[] Member	Address:
Authorized		☐ Authorized	
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	_Other	Other
⊐Manager	Name:	Manager	Name:
DMember	Address:	∐ Member	Address:
□Authorized		☐ Authorized	
Person	u.#u	Person	
]Other	Other	[–] Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

Pile Separation of an authorized person



Esped of pointed name of source

10122009-07-05-17

Page: 2 of 7



18832048716

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

ATEOFNENN

I. FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporations sole, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **TRIPSIFY** LLC, as a DOMESTIC LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY (86) duly organized or formed and existing, or duly qualified or registered, as applicable, under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since 04/06/2023, and is in good standing in this state.



Certificate Number: B202309223978660 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nysos.gov IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 09/22/2023.

Tque

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR Secretary of State

(((1123000337965.3)))